WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1978

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1519				
(By Mr. <u>Farley</u>)				
PASSED March 1, 1978				
In Effect Passage				

ENROLLED

H. B. 1579

(By Mr. FARLEY)

[Passed March 1, 1978; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts between items of the existing appropriation of the Attorney General, Account No. 240, as appropriated by chapter two, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-seven, known as the "Budget Bill."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That items of the total appropriation of Account No. 240, chapter two, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-seven, be supplemented, amended and transferred to read as follows:

1		LEGAL		
2		24—Attorney General		
3		Acct. No. 240		
4	2	Other Personal Services	\$971,582	
5	3	Current Expenses	145,000	
6	4	Equipment	29,000	
7	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to			
8	supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys from one			
9	item of the existing appropriation to another item of such			

- 10 appropriation for the designated spending unit. The amounts
- 11 as itemized for expenditure during the fiscal year one
- 12 thousand nine hundred seventy-eight, shall be made available
- 13 for expenditure upon the effective date of this bill.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the House. Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates this the The within day of ... , 1978.

APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR

RECEIVED

MAR 6 1 00 PM '78

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Date March 11, 1978

Time 11:15 A.m.

8 N. 13 A. 1. 16